During our study period, total admissions to our ICU 
were 964. Mean±SD of age was 30.05±15.81 SD 
years. 493 (51.14%) were male and 471 (48.86%) 
were female. 

Patients admitted for more than 48 hours 
were 333. Males were 161 (48.35%) and females 
were 172 (51.65%).  
 Ninety-seven (97) out of three hundred 
thirty three (333) patients were identified to acquire 
infection during their stay in the ICU. Thus the 
frequency of nosocomial infection was 29.13%. 
Mean age was 37.04±17.15 years.  
 Demographic data of patients who acquired 
nosocomial infection are summarized in Table-1.